A. HISTORY 

Dalubhasaan ng Lungsod ng Maynila (City College of Manila or CCM) was established 

through City Ordinance 7885 on April 17, 1995, during the administration of Mayor Alfredo S. 

Lim. The school opened on June 19 of the same year with four thousand nine hundred twenty- 

seven (4,927) enrollees. 

In April 1998, Forbes Annex was turned over to CCM as the Physical Education Building. 

In 2003, the College of Industrial Technology was created. 

Living up to the commitment of delivering training services to the poor Manila 

constituents, satellite schools for free Livelihood & Employment Skills Training opened in six

[...]

renamed Universidad De Manila (UDM) through City Ordinance 8120 and the campus was 

transferred adjacent to the Mehan Gardens, during the administration of Mayor Jose L. Atienza 

Jr. By this time, UDM offered thirty-two (32) undergraduate programs and three (3) graduate 

programs. Nine thousand nine hundred-sixty (9,960) students enrolled in the different programs 

in that school year. The satellite campus is located at Carlos Palanca St., Quiapo, Manila, which 

houses UDM’s Technical Education and Skills Development Authority (TESDA) certificate 

courses. 

In 2018, UDM has twelve (12) Colleges offering thirty-two (32) baccalaureate programs,